

SKU	78042320
Name	Royal Wedding Embossed Tin of Biscuits
Ingredients	<p>Lemon Biscuits: Ingredients: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), vegetable oils (non-hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), sugar, milk powder, lemon oil, salt.</p> <p>Triple Chocolate Chip Biscuits: Fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin B1), sugar & cane molasses, vegetable oils (non hydrogenated palm oil and palm kernel oil, rapeseed oil, water, salt, natural flavourings), plain chocolate chips & chunks (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), sweetened condensed milk (milk, sugar), eggs, partially inverted refiners syrup, cocoa powder (2.5%), milk chocolate chips (2%) (sugar, milk powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate. Plain chocolate chips & chunks contain: cocoa solids 39% minimum. Milk chocolate chunks contains: cocoa solids 29% minimum, milk solids 22% minimum.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	WHEAT, Milk, eggs
May contain statements	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods, may also contain traces of egg, mustard, sesame and soya. Suitable for vegetarians.
Net Quantity	400g 14.1oz
Country of Origin	Biscuits – England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	GRANDMA WILDS TRADITIONAL BISCUITS The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Steeton, Keighley, West Yorkshire, BD20 6RB, United Kingdom
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value:	Per 100g
energy	LEMON: 2038/486kJ/kcal TRIPLE CHOC CHIP: 1967/469kJ/469
fat	LEMON: 21.8g TRIPLE CHOC CHIP: 18.6g
of which saturates	LEMON: 8.1g TRIPLE CHOC CHIP: 7.6g
carbohydrate	LEMON: 66.2g TRIPLE CHOCOLATE CHIP: 67.4g

of which sugars	LEMON: 37.2g TRIPLE CHOC CHIP: 41.3G
protein	LEMON: 4.6g TRIPLE CHOC CHIP: 5.9G
salt	LEMON: 0.8g TRIPLE CHOC CHIP: 0.7g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N – as traces possible
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y